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Soul care stood front and center throughout 2024. 
Through hospitality, small groups, one-on-one 
conversations and meals, global workers received care 
for their souls. Poignant moments of surrender and 
joyful instances of release came powerfully through 
presence – God‘s with us, and ours with global workers. 
Because of God’s goodness in it all we stride forward 
in 2025 with hope, confidence and expectancy. 

Thank you for joining us in the care of global 
workers!  The best is yet to come!

Find out more at meintl.org

1,675 WORKERS 
SERVED�

FINANCIAL OVERVIEW (USD)

REVENUE

OPERATIONS EXPENSES

PROGRAM EXPENSES

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS/DIFFERENCE

$1,830,778

$141,153 

$1,641,229

$63,665

$1,846,047

$(15,269)

�

253 AGENCIES 
SUPPORTED�

99 COUNTRIES
IMPACTED�

32 SOUL CARE
PROVIDERS�
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